
S/No Date(s) Event Venue Format Status Size

1 Wednesday, 1 January 2025

2 Wednesday, 29 January 2025

3 Thursday, 30 January 2025

4 Thursday, 6 March 2025 SSG March Medal Warren GCC Stroke Play Confirmed 40

5 Monday, 31 March 2025

6 Saturday, 5 April 2025 SSG April Medal Indah Puri Golf Resort Stroke Play Confirmed 40

7 Friday, 18 April 2025

8 Thursday, 1 May 2025

9 Monday, 12 May 2025

10 Saturday, 7 June 2025

11 Thursday, 12 June 2025 SSG Annual Golf Tournament cum AGM Warren GCC Stroke Play Confirmed 40

12 22 to 25 June 2025 SSG International Amateur Championship 2025 Indah Puri Golf Resort Stroke Play Confirmed 100

13 Saturday, 2 August 2025 SSG August Medal Indah Puri Golf Resort Stroke Play Confirmed 40

14 Saturday, 9 August 2025

15 Thursday, 11 September 2025 SSG September Medal Warren GCC Stroke Play Confirmed 40

16 Monday, 20 October 2025

17 Thursday, 11 December 2025 SSG December Medal Warren GCC Stroke Play Confirmed 40

18 Thursday, 25 December 2025

NOTE: Updated: 12 Sep 2025

Hara Raya Puasa

Chinese New Year

SOCIETY OF SINGAPORE GOLFERS (SSG)

FIXTURE FY 2025

New Year's Day

Chinese New Year

Christmas Day

Hari Raya Haji

National Day

Deepavali

Good Friday

Labour Day

Vesak Day


